
 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT AGREEMENT 
 

 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”)  is 

entered into between the City of Madeira Beach, (“City”) and Aclarian LLC (“Aclarian” whose 
address is 4240 W. Morrison Ave., Tampa, FL 33629 (collectively, the “Parties”), on the date that 
the last of the Parties executes this First Amendment ("Effective Date"): 

 
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Consultant Agreement dated November 13, 2023, 

and effective for an initial term ending on September 30, 2024 (“Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to modify the terms of the Agreement and renew it for an 
additional 1-year term;  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and conditions 
contained herein the Parties mutually agree that: 

1. The term of the Agreement is extended for 1 year, to expire on September 30, 2025. 
2. The fixed monthly amount of compensation to  be paid to  Aclarian will be increased 

from $7,800.00 to $8,200.00. 
3. Except as expressly set forth herein, all of the terms, covenants and conditions of the 

Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed by the City and Aclarian, and each, by 
the execution of this First Amendment, hereby signifies their intent to be bound thereby.  

4. This Amendment may be signed in counterparts.  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed 
and effective on the Effective Date. 
 
   
Aclarian LLC     City of Madeira Beach, Florida 
 
 
________________________________   _______________________________________  
ANDREW LAFLIN, PRESIDENT [Signature]  ROBIN GOMEZ, CITY MANAGER [Signature]  
 
 
_________________________________  _______________________________________  
DATE       DATE 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
_____________________________________ 
Clara VanBlargan, City Clerk 


